

\$~

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**40**

+

**W.P.(C) 3758/2017**

**PRIYA SETHI & ANR.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Neeraj Yadav and Mr. Saurabh  
Seth, Advocates

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mitra and Ms. Jaskaran  
Kaur, Advocates

**CORAM: JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR  
JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

%

**02.05.2017**

**CM APPL No. 16553/2017**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**W.P.(C) 3758/2017 and CM APPL No. 16552/2017 (Stay)**

2. Notice. Mr. Arjun Mitra, Advocate for the Respondent accepts notice.

3. List on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J**

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**MAY 02, 2017**

**b**