

\$~24-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4146/2010**

HOTEL LEELA VENTURE LTD. Petitioner
Through Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhimanyu Mahajan, Mr. Sarthak
Mehrotra and Mr. Anubhav Goel,
Adv.
Versus
NDMC & ANR. Respondents
Through Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Adv for
Mr.Arjun Mitra, Adv. for NDMC.

**W.P.(C) 4614/2013, CM APPLs. 10584/2013, 18560/2015 &
22967/2015**

DEVANSH GASES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr. B.B. Jain and Mr. Prabal
Mehrotra, Adv.
Versus
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & OTHERS Respondent
Through Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Adv for
Mr.Arjun Mitra, Adv. for NDMC.

W.P.(C) 6475/2015

M/S CLARIDGES HOTEL (P) LTD. Petitioner
Through None.
Versus
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondent
Through Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Adv for
Mr.Arjun Mitra, Adv. for NDMC.

W.P.(C) 2189/2016 & CM APPL. 34434/2016

M/S NIMBUS PROP MART PVT LTD AND ANR Petitioners
Through None.
Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through Ms. Manisha Aggarwal, Sr. Panel

counsel with Mr. Abhishek Khanna,
Govt. Pleader for R1.

Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Adv for
Mr.Arjun Mitra, Adv. for NDMC.

W.P.(C) 3758/2017

PRIYA SETHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Rajeev Nayyar and Mr. Arvind
Nigam, Sr. Adv with Mr. Neeraj
Yadav, Adv.

Versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Adv for
Mr.Arjun Mitra, Adv. for NDMC.

W.P.(C) 4746/2017

LT COL DR ASHOK KUMAR GARG

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Shikhar Saha, Adv.

Versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Adv for
Mr.Arjun Mitra, Adv. for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **12.03.2018**

At the request of counsel for the respondent, adjourned to 19th
July, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 12, 2018/rc