

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

26

+ **W.P.(C) 3758/2017**

PRIYA SETHI & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr Neeraj Yadav, Mr Davesb Bhatia,
Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Jain, ASG with Mr Arjun
Mitra, Mr Abhishek Misra and Ms
Jaskaran Kaur, Advocates for NDMC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

06.03.2019

1. The Court has been shown the judgment dated 22nd January, 2019 passed by the Supreme Court of India in Civil Appeal Nos. 903-930/2019 (*New Delhi Municipal Council v Association of Concerned Citizens*) whereby the appeals filed against the judgment dated 10th August, 2017 of this Court have been dismissed.

2. On the issue of the challenge to the validity of Section 63 (2) of the New Delhi Municipal Council Act, Mr Sanjay Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the NDMC informs the Court that the NDMC is examining the issue and is seeking to address the concerns raised by the Petitioners by bringing about an appropriate legislation.

3. At his request, list on 17th May, 2019, for directions.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

MARCH 06, 2019

rd