



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3758/2017**

PRIYA SETHI & ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANRRespondents

Through: **Ms. Medha Gaur, Advocate for Mr.
Yoginder Handoo, ASC for NDMC.**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

19.01.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Additional affidavit has been filed by the respondents. The counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file rejoinder thereto. By way of last and final opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the petitioners to file additional affidavit/rejoinder.

Written submissions as well as Common Convenience Set be filed by the parties in terms of the order dated 20.02.2023.

List on 24.04.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 19, 2024/kct